
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

HISPANICS 26,222 25,923 26,437 26,726 26,805 27,000 27,487 27,417 27,905 28,476 27,962 27,916 27,190 48.0%

White 22,717 22,429 22,884 23,107 23,259 23,329 23,686 23,573 23,947 24,446 23,987 23,885 23,437 41.4%

Black or African American 777 752 781 800 798 817 852 878 929 986 977 1,002 862 1.5%

Asian 41 41 44 45 45 44 42 44 44 44 45 47 44 0.1%

American Indian or Alaska Native 1,979 2,020 2,041 2,057 1,980 2,063 2,139 2,144 2,170 2,172 2,153 2,165 2,090 3.7%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 411 393 394 410 427 438 453 472 490 476 453 470 441 0.8%

More than one race 297 288 293 307 296 309 315 306 325 352 347 347 315 0.6%

NON-HISPANICS 28,667 28,520 28,868 29,290 29,340 29,441 29,688 29,673 30,026 30,607 29,818 29,675 29,468 52.0%

White 14,002 13,956 14,074 14,210 14,253 14,358 14,469 14,473 14,699 15,046 14,721 14,661 14,410 25.4%

Black or African American 12,792 12,639 12,843 13,079 13,104 13,079 13,170 13,093 13,176 13,338 12,949 12,890 13,013 23.0%

Asian 1,000 1,054 1,072 1,093 1,065 1,079 1,104 1,147 1,185 1,222 1,163 1,140 1,110 2.0%

American Indian or Alaska Native 312 304 310 330 347 346 357 349 342 357 342 336 336 0.6%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 109 111 113 121 115 119 125 135 140 143 145 147 127 0.2%

More than one race 452 456 456 457 456 460 463 476 484 501 498 501 472 0.8%

UNKNOWN RACE OR ETHNICITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%

TOTAL PARTICIPANTS 54,889 54,443 55,305 56,016 56,145 56,441 57,175 57,090 57,931 59,083 57,780 57,591 56,657 100.0%
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Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

White 14,002 13,956 14,074 14,210 14,253 14,358 14,469 14,473 14,699 15,046 14,721 14,661

Black or African American 12,792 12,639 12,843 13,079 13,104 13,079 13,170 13,093 13,176 13,338 12,949 12,890

Asian 1,000 1,054 1,072 1,093 1,065 1,079 1,104 1,147 1,185 1,222 1,163 1,140

American Indian or Alaska Native 312 304 310 330 347 346 357 349 342 357 342 336

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 109 111 113 121 115 119 125 135 140 143 145 147

More than one race 452 456 456 457 456 460 463 476 484 501 498 501
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CONNECTICUT WIC PROGRAM
Monthly Participation, Non-Hispanics by Race, 2008

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

White 22,717 22,429 22,884 23,107 23,259 23,329 23,686 23,573 23,947 24,446 23,987 23,885

Black or African American 777 752 781 800 798 817 852 878 929 986 977 1,002

Asian 41 41 44 45 45 44 42 44 44 44 45 47

American Indian or Alaska Native 1,979 2,020 2,041 2,057 1,980 2,063 2,139 2,144 2,170 2,172 2,153 2,165

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 411 393 394 410 427 438 453 472 490 476 453 470

More than one race 297 288 293 307 296 309 315 306 325 352 347 347
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CONNECTICUT WIC PROGRAM
Monthly Participation, Hispanics by Race, 2008

a
 Data source:  Statewide WIC Information System (SWIS),

Racial / Ethnic Participation (WICP3002).


